- £ Sterling 4,165.7 538.1 4,703.8

Total 4,165.7 538.1 4,703.8

The weighted average interest rates of the debt held by the Company and the period until maturity for which the rate is fixed are given below:

Weighted average interest rate for fixed rate

debt
Weighted average period until maturity for which

rate is fixed for fixed rate debt

2022
%

2021
%

2022
Years

2021
Years

Interest bearing loans and borrowings

Net of corresponding swap assets
- £ Sterling 8.8 8.8 12.4 13.4

Total 8.8 8.8 12.4 13.4

Kemble Water Finance Limited
Annual report and consolidated financial statements 2021/22

Notes to the financial statements

110

Notes to the Company financial statements (continued)

40. Financial instruments (continued)

Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact, on pre-tax profits, of 1% increase or decrease in interest rate at 31 March 2022. This analysis considers the

effect of variable interest rate instruments and assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant.

   2022 2021

+1% -1% +1% -1%

£m £m £m £m

Profit   (3.9) 3.9 (3.9) 3.9
Equity   (3.9) 3.9 (3.9) 3.9

(b) Credit risk

The Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk is the carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, which is net of

impairment losses, therefore the maximum exposure to credit risk at the year-end date was £847.5 million (2021: £1,056.1 million).

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Company manages long-term liquidity

by maintaining continuity of funding through access to different market and debt instruments, raising funds in the capital markets and ensuring that